國立中央大學物理學系德成基金會獎學金辦法

National Central University Department of Physics: DeChen Culture and Arts Foundation Scholarship Application Regulations

107 年 10 月 25 日常務會議通過
Approved by the Executive Board: Year 2018 10th month 25th day
107 年 10 月 30 日系務會議通過
Approved by the Department Board: Year 2018 10th month 30th day
109 年 12 月 15 日系務會議通過
Approved by the Department Board: Year 2020 12th month 15th day
112 年 03 月 21 日系務會議通過
Approved by the Department Board: Year 2023 03th month 21th day

- 第1條 為鼓勵及協助本系在校同學,由方頌仁系友捐贈,設立本獎學金。
- Article 1 In order to encourage and support students of the Department of Physics, Mr. Simon Fang , an alumni of the physics department has graciously donated and established this scholarship.
- 第2條 本獎學金委員會由系主任擔任當然委員暨召集人,並邀請本系專任教師至少3 位共 同籌組委員會。
- Article 2 This scholarship committee will be chaired by the current head of the department and at least 3 other full time faculty members of this department.
- 第3條 本獎學金每年共36萬元整。獲獎學生共四名,每人9萬元整。
- Article 3 This scholarship provides financial assistance for a total of 360,000 NTD per year, awarding to 4 recipients a year, 90,000NTD each.
- 第 4 條 本獎學金申請資格: 本系大學部二年級與三年級在學生。學業與研究表現優異者優先。
- Article 4 The applicants of the scholarship should be a second or third year undergraduate student of this department. The recipients will be determined based on the academic and research performance of the applicants.
- 第 5 條 本獎學金於每學年第二學期開學前公告申請時間,申請案件經委員會審核後公告得獎 名單,相關時程必要時委員會可做適當之調整。
- Article 5 The application period for the scholarship fund will be announced prior to the start of the second semester of each academic year. Following a review of the applications by the Scholarship Committee a list of recipients will be published. The committee is free to adjust the timetable if necessary.
- 第6條 本獎學金獲獎人於次一學年度每學期領取 4.5 萬元獎學金。 得獎人須於次一學年度間擔任至少 72 小時物理系必修課程或系獎學金審查委員會指 定課程之助教工作。
- Article 6 Each recipient will receipt NTD 45,000 in each semester of the following academic year. During this period of time, a recipient should work as a teaching assistant in the required courses specified by the Department of Physics or the Physics Department Scholarship Committee no less than 72 hours.
- 第7條 獎學金申請審查需繳驗資料,詳見申請表說明。
- Article 7 See the application form for detailed information on required documents for applicants.
- 第8條 本辦法經系務會議通過後公告實施,修訂時亦同。
- Article 8 These procedures will be put into effect as soon as it is passed by the Department Affairs Committee and it announces the resolution.